
Progress Energy JOHN BURNETT 
ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL 
PROGRESS ENERGY SERVICE COMPANY, LLC 

March 13,2006 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk 

and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shuinard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 3 23 99-0 8 5 0 

Re: Docket No. MOO0 1 -E1 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

Enclosed for filing in the subject docket on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc., 
are an original and ten copies of Schedules A1 through A9 and A12 for the reporting month 
of February 2006. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of this letter 
and retum to the undersigned. Thank you for your assistance in this inatter. 

SB/scc 
Enclosures 

cc: Parties of record 

’-, r ‘ I  ‘ A ,  1 .  ’ ’ ,.“l. 1 ~ _. ~ ~~ 

100 Central Avenue (33701) . Post Office Box 14042 (33733) St. Petersburg, Florida % i  

Phone: 727.820.51 84 Fax: 727.820.5249 Email: john.burnett@pgnmail.com I- ?; 2 2 j 2 i;!kr; 15 s 



Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 06000 1 -E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of Progress Energy Florida, Inc.’s Schedules 

ALA9 and A12 for the month of February 2006 have been furnished to the following 

individuals by regular U.S. Mail this 13th day of March 2006. 

John Butler 
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey 
200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 4000 
Miami, FL 33131-2398 

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esquire 
Russell A. Badders, Esquire 
Beggs and Lane 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576-2950 

Lee L. Willis, Esquire 
James D. Beasley, Esquire 
Ausley & McMullen 
P. 0. Box 391 
TalIahassee, FL 32302 

Jennifer Rodan, Esquire 
O f h x  of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2530 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Patricia A. Christensen, Esquire 
Office of the Public Counsel 
C/o The Florida Legislature 
11 1 West Madison Street 
Room 8 12 
Tallahassee, FI, 32399-1 400 

‘I‘imothy J.  Perry, Esquire 
Mc<Whirter, Reeves 
I 17 S. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 3 23 0 1 

John McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter, Reeves et al. 
400 North Tampa Street 
Suite 2450 
Tampa, FL 33601 

Norman Horton, Jr., Esquire 
Messer, Caparello & Self 
P. 0. Box 1876 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Jon C. Moyle, Esquire 
The Perkins House 
118 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Robert Scheffel Wright, Esquire 
John Thomas LaVia, 111, Esquire 
3 10 West College Avenue 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Lt. Colonel Karen White 
Major Craig Paulson 
AFCESNULT 
139 Barnes Drive 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403 

Gary V. Perko, Esquire 
Hopping, Green & Sams, P.A. 
P. 0. Box 6526 
Tallahassee, FL 323 14 

/Y John Burnett 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FUEL Ahlo PURCHASED POWW 

COST RECOVERY CIAUSE CALCULATION 
FEBRUARY 2006 

SCHEDUL€ A1 
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ACTUP.L ESTIMATE5 OIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED DlFFfRENCE 

AMOUNT '84 AMOUNT 'k 

FLEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATION (SCH Ki) 82,626 175 119.117.480 (36.4Sl.305) (30 6) 2.459.525 2.566.512 (106.987) (4 2) 
S E N T  NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL COST 497185 4~2,842 14.343 30 530.764 5' 4.428 16.356 3 2  
COAL CAR INVESTMENT 94 271 8E9.782 (775.51 1) (89 2) 0 a 0 3 0  
NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING AND CECON'TWINATION 12 6446 0 12.646 D O  0 0 0 3 0  
AOJUSTNENTS "0 FUR COST - MISCEUANEOUS 3 349 943 3.077.953 271.990 8 8  0 0 0 30 
ADJUSTVENTS TO FUEL COST - CISPOSAL COST FEEFUND 0 0 0 2 0 _  0 0 0 30 

TOTAL COST OF GENERATEDPOWER 86.5€3223~73,%8,057~S68- (29 9) 2,459.525 2 566.512 (106,887) (4 21  

ENERGY COST OF PURCHASED PDVitFR - FI?M (SCH A?) t 1.434 335 7.7%.97$ 3.677 356 47 4 368.857 352,956 15.90' 1.5 
ENERGY COST OF SCH C.X ECONOMY PURCH - BROKER {SCH A9) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 3 0  
ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY WRCH- NON BROKER (SCH A9) 3.691 084 1.G45.280 2.B5.804 253 1 44.049 20,000 24.049 123 2 
ENERGY COST OF SCH E PURCHASES (SCH A9) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 5 0  
CAPACfR COST OF ECONOMY PURCHASES (SCH A9) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 3 0  
PPYMENTS TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES (SCH AB) ~ $3.56876f, t7.013,061 2,555,708 23 2 3449;740 363,293 f l a  (3 7 1  

TGTAC COST OF PURCHASED POWER 28-694 198 19,8 15,320 8,878,868 44 8 7132,647 736 249 26,398 36 

TOTAL AVNLAME M W H  3.222.172 3,302.761 1801589 1 (2 SL 

FLEL COST OF ECONOUY SALES (SCH AB) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 3 0  
GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES - 100% (SCH A'S) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 3 0  
FLEL COST OF OTHER POWER SALES (SCh AG) (1,901 38:) (6.767,%3) 4.866,582 (3 .9)  (32.022) (124.381) 92,353 (74 3) 
GWN ON DTHEH POWER SALES - lW% (SC4 AS) (370 498) (832.509) 462.01 1 (55 5) (32,022) (1 24,381 ) 92,359 (74 3) 
GAIN Ut4 TOTAL POWER SALES - 20% (SCH AG) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 D O  
FLEL COST OF SEMINOLE BACK-UP SALES (SCH A6) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 3.0 
FLEL COST OF STRATIFIED SALES (6.681 165) (8,6%,312) 2,015.147 (23 2) (t68.030) (1 ? 1.986) 3.956 (2 3) 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAlNS ON POWER SALES 18.353044) (16,235,784) 7,3443,140 (445 1) ____ f200,052) (2F6.367) 96,315 (32.5) 
NET INACVERTENT AND WHEELED INTERCHANGE 635 0 636 

TOTAL FUEL AN0 NET POWEG TRANSACTIONS tl3Go6,321 354 127,M6,594 (20,745,229) ($6 3) 9.5 

NET UNB LLEO 
COMPANY USE 
T b D LOSSES 

tm 6) 238.38 (163,460) 74 .m 
(9.640) (1O.Ooo) 360 (3.6) 

6,383,983 7,449.986 (1,W,003) (14 3) ( 3.9 t .4991- (176.267) (5 231) 3 0  

(2,634.0a43 (10.073,880) 7.439.796 1'3.9) 
422,655 (83,596) (19.8) 339 057 

ADJUSTED SYSTEM KWH SALES (SCH N PG 1 OF 2) '06,321.364 127,056,594 (20.745,229) (16.3) 2.9W.S(15 3,058,475 (151,970) (5 0) 
WHOLESALE KWH SALES (EXCLUDING STFUTIFIEO SALES) (3.625 m a t  t4.224.370) ~ 6 , a i z  04.2) (99,203) -( 101.680) 2 477 Q 4) 

JURISDICTIONAL KWH SALES +02.695.806 722,842,223 (20.146,417) c6ts-4$ ~- 2 8-,956,795 (149,493) 6 1) 

JURISDICTIONAL KWH M L E S  ADJUSTED FOR LINE LOSS ~ 1 093E2 '03.C88.104 fZ3.0E6.506 (ZO.M8,403) (16 3) 2.807.302 2,956.795 1149,493) (5 1) 
PRIOR PERIOD TRUE-UP 26.307.671 26.3C7.671 0 0 0  2.807.302 2.956.795 (149.493) (s 1) 
MARKET PRlCE TRUE-UP 0 0 0 0.0 2.807.302 2,956,795 {149,493} (5 1) 
RECOVERY OF PRIOR PERIOI? NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 0 0  2.807.30z 2.556.795 (149,493) (5 12 

TOTAL JURISDICTIONA- FUELCOST '29 395,775 I49.4C4.177 (20,008,402) ti3 4', ~ 2807,302 2,956,795 1149,493) (5 1) 

REVENUE TAX FACTUE 

FUEL COST ADJJSTED FOR TAXES 
GPlF 

TOTAL FUEL COST FACTOR ROUNDED TO WE NUIREST 001 CENTSKIVH 

44,363 44.363 2,807,302 2,956,795 

ACTUAl ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT '/p 

3.3594 4.6412 (1.2€18) (27.6) 

o.ocQ0 0.0 0.0000 0.0000 
o.ocoo 0.0 0.0000 00000 
o.ocoo 0.0 0.0000 0.wm 
0M00 0.0 0.0000 000w 

3.5202 4.8139 (1.2$37) (26.91 

3.0999 2.1877 0.W22 41.1 
o.ocoo 0.0 0.00 0.0000 

8,3795 5.2264 3.1531 6Q.3 
6.OCoc) 0.0 0.0ooo 0.om 

0.0000 0.MMo o.ocoo 0.0 
08482 28.0 3.8797 3.0315 

1.0710 39.8 3,7624 2.6914 

00937 0.0939 ~ o . 0 ~ 0 2 )  (a.2) 

00000 0oooa owm 0 0  
o m  oooao ow00 0 0  

0.4- 9 1 5.9377 54413 
1 15f0 06693 04-57 729 
ooooo o m 0  OMQO 00 
0.M100 0 . m  0.oEQO 0.0 
39762 5.0564 (1 OE02) (21 41 

102351 ( 1 8 3  447% 54989 

( 0 ~ 9 0 6 )  (0 3 2 ~ )  023a8 (72s) 
00'17 00138 (00021) (152) 
02-96  02438 (00240) (99) 

36580 4 1546 (04966) (120) 
36547 4 1536 (04993) (1201 

36721 4 1632 (04911) (11 5) 
O M 7 4  5 3  09371 08837 

OOOOO 0" ooooo 00 
o o w o  0MIm owop 011 

46092 50529 (04437) 

100072 100072 00000 0 0  

4 6125 50535 (04440) (88' 
PQPW 00015 owl 67  

4614 5058 (0444) (e8: 



SCHEDULE A1 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORlOA 
FUEL AND PURCHASEOPOWER 

COST RECOVERY C U U S E  CALCUMATION 
YEAR TO DATE - FE3RUARY 2006 
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s MWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 
AMCUNT x AMOUNT 'A 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATION (SCH A?) 178.4&3208 261.309.455 (82.853.247) (21 7) 4.958.120 5,452,002 (693 882) (9 J )  

SPENT NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL CCST 900512 1,017,523 (117.211) ('1 5) 961.153 1.OFA.086 (122.935) 3 )  
COAL CAR INVESTMENT 193,OXI 1.752.529 (1.559.479) (89 0) 0 0 @ 00 
NL'CLEAK DECOUMtSSlONlNG AND DECONTAhIINAflON 25 291 0 25.291 0 0  0 0 0 5 0  
ACJUSTMENTS TO FLJE- COST. MISCELLANEOUS 6,864,3% 6.280.015 534.349 9 3  0 0 0 8 0  
ACJUSTMENTS TO FUE, COST - DISPOSAL COST REFUND 0 0 0 -  00 0 0 ci 00 

TCTAL COST OF GENERATED WWER 166,449,225 270.359.522 (83.910.297] (31 01 4 953.120 5.432.002 {493.862) 19 1)- 

EhERGY COST OF PURZHASED POWER - FIRM (SM A7) 22.272.886 i 6 . 3 n . m  5.aw.765 36 o 792.918 748,261 U . 6 5 i  6 0  
EhERGY COST OF SCH C,X ECONOMY W R C H  - BH3KER (sCH AS) 0 0 0 00 0 0 tl D O  
EkERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH- NON BROKER (SCH A91 9.383.709 4 . M . 3 2 0  5.33.389 132 3 $35.278 60.000 75.276 725 5 
EhERFY COSTOF SCH E PURCHASES (SCHA9) 0 0 0 00 0 0 c1 DO 
CPPACIV COST OF ECONOMY PURCHASES (SCH A9) 0 0 0 00 0 0 D 00 
PAYMENTS TO CUMIFSING FXCILlTlES (SCH AS) 26,576 061 23.498.1 16 3,077.945 :3 1 ~37 .430  773,559 (36,130) (4 7 )  

TCTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 58.232655 43.911.557 34,321,098 32 6 i 665 624 3,551 ,a20 83.805 5 3  

TCTAL AVAILABLE M W H  6.623,:44 7,053,822 1410,on) (5 8L 

FUEL COST OF ECONOMY SALES (SCH A61 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 00 
GAIN ON ECONCMY SALES - 10045 (XI4 A6) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 00 
FUEL COST OF OTHER 30WER SALES (SCh Ao) (2,706.983) (13.146.038) 10,439,055 (79 4) (44.126) (234 579) 190.453 (81 21 
GAIN ON OTHER POWER SALES - 1Wh [SCH A6) (437725) (7,626,198) 1.138.473 (73 1) (41.126) (234 559) I30 453 (81 2 )  
GAIN ON TOTAL POWER SALES - 20% (SCH 46) 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 00 
FUEL COST OF SEMINCE BACK-UP SALES (SCM A6) 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 D O  
FUEL casT OF STRATIFED SALES 113.686197) (15,253,110! 3 536.914 ('0 3) (326,608) (298 336) (28.292) 95 

TOTAL FUEL COST ANC C-INS ON POWER SNES t16.830 905) (30.025.346) 13.1%,441 [43.9) (370.334) (532 895) 162,16' (39.4) 
NET INAOVERTENT AND WHEELED IhTERCWINGE 1.087 0 1,057 

wrm FUEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 227.850975 284.2451~733 [56,334,757) (:9 8 )  

NET UNBtl.ED 
COMPAN( USE 
7 L 0 LOSSES 

(4,661 218) (10,~i.m) 5.~io,w6 p.a 9) 127.942 2L4.299 (i 16.357) (47.6) 
946 672 872.441 74.231 8.5 (25.984) (20.000) (5.984) 23.9 

11,387 089 16.438.588 (5,051.499) (30.7) (3 $2,555) (XG, lO8)  63,555 ( f5 9) 

ADJUSTED SYSTEM KWH SALES (SCH A2 PG 1 OF 2) 2 7 . 8 5 0  975 284,245,733 (56,334.757) ('9 8) 6.043.500 6 249.118 (305.618) (4 8 )  
'WOLESALE KWH SALES (EXCLVDINO STRATIFiEC SALES) (8 1464G0) (f4,8n,410) 6,730.950 (45 2) (215 990) (324,708) 108.71 8 (33 5 )  

J L R I S D I C T I ~ A L  KWH SALES 5827.509 6,024 410 (196,90d) 13 3) 

JURlSDlCTlONAl KWW SALES MlJUSrED FCR LINE LOSS - 1 00382 220.339021 269,925,915 (49.596.894) (164) 5.827.500 6 024.410 (196.90') (3 3) 
PRIOR PERIOD TRUE-UP 52,635 343 52.61532 3 0.0 5,827.509 6.0?4.4tO (196 90') (3.31 
MARKET =RICE TRUE-UP 0 0 0 00 5.827.509 6,024,110 (196 90') (3 3) 
RECOVERY OF PRIOR PERlOC NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 00 5.827.509 6,024,410 J79&!0'] (3 3L 

1 OTAL JCRlSDtCTlONAL FUEL COST -7 (49236,893) { f S  4 1  

REVENUE TAX FACTOFi 

- _  

FUEL COST ADJJSTED FOR TAXES 
GPlF 

TOTAL FUEL COST FACTOR ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST DQ! Cl3TSIKIVH 

5.827.509 6,024.410 88.726 t8.726 

CENTSXWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFEAEeE 
AMOUNT v 

35595 47929 (1 1S34) (24 9) 
00537 00939 (ODc02) (02) 
ODCOO 00000 o m  00 
oocoo 00000 O D 0  0 0  

o m  0 0  ootoo ooaw 
0ocoo 00000 OOOM) 00 

37805 49589 I1 1884) (24 2) 

06208 284  28C90 2 1682 
oocoo ooow P W  0,o 
69337 67339 0.2C28 3 0 
0.ocou 00000 o m  00 
oocoo o o m  o m  00 

056562 186 3GC39 30377 

34951 2.7766 07201 259 

0ocoo 00 oocoo 00000 
OOCOO o m  oocoo 0 0  
61247 56CU1 0 5 x ~  9 5 
09520 06332 02580 43 1 
ooCoo 00000 oocoo 00 

oocoo 0.0 OMQO oc#o 
4.1504 51131 (0 9127) (18 7 1  

45290 56344 0.0545) (19.4) 

(0 7292) (36 7 )  36432 43724 

(0 0771) (0 1629) 0 Of58 (52 7) 
OOC20 1 4 6  00157 00137 
(0 0705) (27 2) 0 It84 62589 

37702 44769 {07C67) (158) 
(0 8101) (17 7) 37717 4 $818 

37610 4 4805 (06895) (156) 
ooiss 34 09659 08734 
00000 00 0 0 ~ ~  OOOOO 

OOaoO GWOO owoo 00 -- 
{O G O O )  f12 51 

GOODO 0 0  

48839 53539 

100072 1 OOOV 

00015 4.68873 00015 5.3573 (0.67051 0.00oo iwa (12 51 

4.689 5359 (0671) (12.5i 



SCHEDULE A2 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
CALCVLAfGCH of TRUEYP AND INERE$T PROWSlON 

FEBRUARY 2006 

A .  

1 .  
:a 
1 b. 

IC 

2 .  
2a 

?a. 
?b. 
4 .  

5 .  

E. 
Ea. 
Eb. 
€c, 

1 

7 

a. 

1 .  
'. 
3 

L .  

CURRENT MONTH YEAR 50 DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE0 DIFFERENCE PERCENT ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

FLEL COSTS AN) N E T  WWER TRANSACTIONS 

FLEL CCST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATION 

NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOS/\L COST 

NVCLWR DECOM 8 OECON 
CQAC CAR INVESTMENT 

FUEL COST UF POWER SOLD 

GAIN ON POWER SALES 
FLEl COST OF PURCtLVXD FOWER 

ENtRGY 3AYMENSS TO QUMlFYlNG FAC 
DEMAND& NON FUEL COST OF PURCH POWER 
ENERGY COST OF E C W W Y  PURCI-ASES 
TOTAL FUEL a NET POWER TPMSACTIONS 

#JUSTHENTS -0 FUEL COST 
FCEF COST OF STRAlIFIED SALES 

OTHER- JURISDICTiQNi\.L ADJVSTMENTS (see detal' b e l )  
OTHER - PRIOR T R O D  ADJUSTMENT 

$82,626 175 
497.185 

12646 

94.271 

(1.901 381) 
(396 498) 

11,434.335 

13.Ei68 769 
0 

3.69 1.084 
'09.652 586 

(6.68 1,165) 

3,399,943 
0 

119,117,480 
482.842 

0 

869,782 
(6,767.963) 
(832,509) 

7,796,979 
1~.013.061 

0 

1.045.280 
132.684,952 

(536.49 1,305) 

14,343 

12.646 

(775.51 I ) 
4,B56.582 
432.01 1 

3,677,350 
2.555.708 

0 
2,645,804 

(23.032.367) 

(8.655.312) 2.015.147 

3,077,953 271,940 
0 0 

(30 6 )  
3.0 

100 0 

(89 2) 
(7i.Q) 

m.51 
47.4 

23 2 
0 0  

253.1 
(17.4) 

(23.2) 

0.8 
0.0 

sim,m.2oa 
900.312 

25.?91 

193.050 
(2.706.983) 
(437.725) 

22.2 72.8% 
26.576.051 

0 
9.383.709 

234.672.908 

(13.606.197) 

6,864.m 
0 

5261,309,455 

1.0'7.523 

0 

1,752,529 

(1 3.146.038) 
( I  626.198) 

16,373.121 
23,498.1 16 

0 
4,040,320 

293.2:8.828 

(15,253,110) 
6.280,015 

0 

($82,843,247) 

(1 17.21 1) 

25.29: 

(1.559.479) 

10,439,055 

1.188,473 
5,899,765 
3.077.945 

0 

5,343,389 
(58,546,019) 

1.566.914 

554,349 
0 

(31 7 )  

(31 5) 
103.0 
(83.0) 

173 4) 

(73 11 
35 0 

13 1 
3,O 

132.3 
(23.0) 

(13.3) 

3.3 
3 0  

ADJUSTED TOTAL FUEL & NET PWH TRNS 1'05.321 X-4 St27.06.594 ($20,745.229) (16 3) 1217.850.375 5284 245.733 ($56 394,757) (19 8) 

F03TNOTE M T N  OF LINE 63 ABOVE 
INSPECTIOV B FUE, A U L Y S I S  REWRTS pVwk?.& P w m }  
iNEFFlClEhT USE CF HlNES 3 
W P B V O F  FL STEAMREVkNLE ALL-TION {NhP.euk? P a w  
AWL AOJU$rMEN' FOR $18 13 CLEANUP 
GnS CONViRSiON 3ROJECTS (CEFRTCLATDN 8 Rt7URN) 
Eh'lSSiONI 
TAYK EO17OM ADUSTWENT (Grossed up) 

0 0 0 

0 0 
3,073,265 3 077s3 

592.547 

FPSC FUEL AUDIT MJUSTNENT 
CCGEN OVERPAYWENT INTtREST (I;kO$SfO UP) 

HtDGING 
RETURN ON COAL NVkNTCRY IN TUANSIT (iRoLSE0 UP) 276.1 16 o 276.iia 

$3,349.943 53,Q77.953 $271.900 36.864.361 S6,280,0i5 5584 349 SUBTOTAL LlNE 65 SHOWNABOVE 

Note Return cm Coal Inverttoy in Trsnsd based on Avg tnveslmenl 29.tC1.262 AJg lms 429478 

KWH SALES 

JURISDICTIONAL SALES 
NON JUWSDICT ONAL (WHOLESALE) SALES 

TOTAL SALES 
JLRlSDlCTiONAL SALES % O F  TOTAL SALES 

2.807.301.940 :.956.755.0@0 (149.493.060) (5 1)  5.827.509.148 6.024.410.000 ( 7 9 6  900.852) 
99,202939 181,E&0,000 (2,477,061) (2 4) 215,990,473 324.7Q8.000 (108 717.527) 

2,9W.504.879 ~,658.455.000 (151,970.i21) (5  0) 6.013.499.321 8.348.1 :$.OM (305618.399) 
% S O  96 68 (0.09) (0.1) 98 43 w 89 1.54 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
CALCVLATiON UF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

FEBRUARY 2006 

CURRENT MONTH 

ACTUAL ESTlMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

SCHEDUtE A2 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

C 

1 .  
2 .  
Za . 
2b. 
k. 
3 .  
4 

5 
6 .  

7. 

8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 

12 

13. 

0. 

$ 

L .  

2 .  
4 .  

Y .  

E. 
I .  

6 .  

9. 
10. 

r) 

TRUE UP CAlCLLATtON 

JURlSOlCTlONAl FUEL REVENUE 
ADJUSTNENTS PRIORPERIOD ADJ 
TGUE UP PROVISION 
1NCENTlLE PROJEION 
OTHER. htARKET PRICE TRUE UP 
TOTAL JLRlSDlCTlONGL FUEL REVEhUE 
AEJ TOTAL FUEL & NET PWR TRNS (LINE A71 
JURlSOICTIQN4t SALES % OFTOT SALES (UNE Wj 
JtJf2ISDICrTIONAL FUEL& NET P O W R  TRANSACTIONS 

TGUE UP PROVISION FOR THE MONlH OVEIU(UND5RI 

INTEREST PROUSION FOR THE MONrH (LINE P10) 
TEUE 1113 8 INT PROVISION 3ES OF MONTHPERIOD 
TfiUE UP COLLECTED (REFUMED) 
END OF FERIOD TOTAL NET TRUE UP (LINES C7 + C8 + C9 + ClO) 
OTHER' 

(LINE C4 * LINE C5 1 00382 LOSS MJLTIPCIER) 

COLLECTION (LINE C3 - CG) 

END OF PERIOOTOTAl NET TRUE UP 
(LINES C 1 l  + CI2) 

INTEREST PROLlSiON 

BEGlNNlFlGTRUE UP (LINE C9) 
ENDING TRUE W (LINES C7 + C S  + C10 + c12) 
TOTAL OF BEGIHNING & ENDING TRCE UP 
AL'ERAGE TRUE UP (5% OF LINE 03: 
INTEREST RATE- FIRST DAY OF REP3RTING MONTH 
INEREST RATE - FtRST DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MOVTH 

TOTAL (L:NE 05 + LINE D6) 
A\"ERAGE INTEREST WTE (SG% OF LINE D7) 

MONTHLY AVERAGE INTEREST RATE (L1NE DWlZ) 
[NTEREST PROVISION (LINE 04 * LINE 09) 

5146.440 587 
0 

126.307671) 
(44 363) 

0 
120,096 553 
106.321 364 

95.59 

5157,232,149 (510.753.562) 
0 0 

(26.307,671) (0 
144.363) 0 

0 0 
130.8eO.1 t 5  (10.753.562) 
127.066.594 (20.745.2291 

9668 (0.03) 

17,008 449 7.783.6G9 9,224,840 
(9660 169) (747.664) (212.505) 

(Z76.344 880) i300.252.624) 23,937,744 
26.307 671 26.3G7.671 0 

(m.988 929) p66.9cg.008) 3z.92o.oao 

($276.344.880) 
[233.028.760) 
(509.373.MO) 
(254.686.820) 

4.510 

4,530 

9.040 
4.520 
0 377 

iSW.169) 

YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

5m.561 .IO1 
0 

(52.61 5.343) 

(88.'26) 
0 

251.857.1 33 
22?.850,975 

9G 43 

5320.357.323 ($15795.122) 
0 0 

('1 

0 0 
267.653 255 (13.796.122) 
284,245,733 (56,394,757) 

94.89 1.54 

(52.6'5.342) 
(138,725) 

220.339.021 269.925.91 5 149.586.884) 

31,518,112 (2.272 660) 33 790.772 
(2,M5,273) (1,559,634) (1185.639) 

(316.077.1 11) (315.692.056) (385.055) 
52.615.343 52.6'5.342 

(233,988,929) (266,909,006) 32920.080 

($233,988,929) (265.939.008) 52,920,080 

N O T  

A P P L1 C A 8 L E  



Printed: 

3/7/2006 12:06: 13 PM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORlDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

02-2006 
FINAL 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DI FFE RE NC E DIFFERENCE (%) 

NET GENERATIDN ($) 

1 HEAW OIL 

2 LIGHTOIL 

3 COAL 
4 GAS 

5 NUCLEAR 

6 
7 

8 TOTAL ($) 

17 140,247 

3 446,283 

33 883,813 
26 270,919 

1,884,913 

25 662,103 

1 755,036 
30.141,330 
59.745,c93 

1813,918 

-8.521.856 

1,691.247 

3,742 483 
33,474.174 

70.995 

-33.2% 

96.4% 
12.4% 
-56.0% 
3.9% 

82,626,175 139 117,480 -36:491 305 -30.6% 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION (MWH) 

332,991 

7.667 

1,032,953 

678,473 
51 4,428 

-75.522 
11.546 

158,831 

-218 198 

16,356 

-22.7% 

150.6% 

15.4% 

-32 2% 

3 2% 

9 HEAW OIL 
10 LIGHTOIL 

11 COAL 

12 GAS 
13 NUCLEAR 

14 

15 

16 TOTAL (MWH) 

257.469 

19,213 

1191,784 
460,275 
530.784 

2.459.525 2.586.51 2 -9% 987 -4 2% 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

-1 50,401 

24,433 

66,138 
-1,67 1.902 

360,670 

-26 7% 

141 8% 
164% 
-32 3% 

31% 

17 HEAVY OIL jSSC) 

18 LIGHT OIL (BBL) 

19 COALITON) 
20 GAS (MCF) 

21 NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 

22 

23 

41 2,717 

4 1,668 

469,610 
3.507,225 

5 403,207 

563,118 

77,235 

403,4?2 
5,179,327 

5,242,537 

Page 1 of 4 
r3tA-3 



Printed: 

3/7/2006 12:06:49 PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 02-2006 
FINAL GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 

Schedule A-3 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (Yo ) 

BTUS BURNED (MILLtON BTU) 

24 PEAW OIL 2 693,493 3 660,269 -968 776 -26 4% 

25 LIGHTOIL 237,389 99,963 137 426 437.5% 
26 COAL 11 485,038 10 086,789 1,398 249 13 9% 
27 GAS 3 598,071 5 179,127 -1,581 056 -30 5% 

28 NUCLEAR 5 403.207 5 242.537 160 670 3 I% 

29 

30 

31 TOTAL (MILLION BTU) 

GENERATION MIX (% MWH) 

32 HEAVYOIL 

33 LIGHTOIL 

34 COAL 
35 GAS 

36 NUCLEAR 

37 
38 
39 TOTAL (% MWH) 

23.41 7,199 

10.5 

0.8 
48.5 

18.7 

21.6 

1C5.5 

24,268,685 

12.97 

C. 30 

46.25 

26.44 

2G.04 

1 CO. 0 

a851 486 

-2.5 

0.5 
8.2 

-7.7 
1.5 

0.0 

-3.5% 

-19.3% 

161.5% 

20 4% 

-29.2% 

7 7% 

0.0% 

Page 2 of 4 
IpA.3 



Printed: 

3/7/2006 12:07:13 PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, 1NC. 02-2006 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

Schedule A-3 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (Ye) 

FUEL COST PER UNIT ($1 

40 HEAVY OIL !$/BBL) 

41 LIGHT011 :5/BB-) 

42 COAL (SlTON) 
43 GAS (WMCF) 

44 NUCLEAR {S/MBTU) 

45 

46 

41.53 
82.71 

72.15 
7.49 

0.35 

45.57 

101.83 

74.70 
11.54 

0.55 

-4 04 

-19.12 

-2.55 

-4.05 

0.00 

-a .9% 
-18.8% 

-3.4% 

-35. I % 

0.8% 

FUEL COST FER MILLION 8TU ($/MILLION BTU) 

47 HEAVYOIL 

48 LIGHTOIL 
49 COAL 

50 GAS 

51 WCLEAR 

52 
53 
54 SY$TEM (SIMBTU) 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (BTUIKWHJ 

55 kEAW01L 
56 LiGHTOIL 

57 COAL 

58 GAS 
53 NUCLEAR 

60 

61 
62 SYSTEM (BTU/KWH) 

6.36 

14.52 

2.95 
7.30 

0.35 

3.53 

10,461 

12,356 

9.637 

7.81 7 

io ,  isa 

9.52 1 

7.02 

17.56 

2.99 

17.54 

0.35 

4.91 

10,992 

13,038 

9,765 

7,634 

10.191 

9,456 

-0.65 

~3.04  
-0.04 
-4.23 

0.00 

-1.38 

-531 
-682 

-128 

I84 
-1 1 

65 

-9.2% 

-13.3% 

- 1.3 % 

-36.7% 

0.8% 

-28.1 % 

-4.8% 

-5.23% 
-I .3% 

2.4% 
-0 1% 

0 7% 

Page3of 4 
&A-3 



Printed : 

3/7/2006 12:08:11 PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 02-2006 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

Schedule A-3 

ACTUAL ESTlMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (U) 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH (CENTS/KWH) 

63 HEAWOIL 

64 LIGHT011 
65 COAL 

66 GAS 

67 NUCLEAR 
68 

69 

70 SYSTfiM (CENTSKWH) 

6.66 
17.94 

2.84 

5.7 1 

0.36 

3.36 

7.71 

22.89 
2.92 

8.81 

0.35 

4.64 

-1.05 

-4.95 
-0.07 

-3.10 

0.00 

-1.28 

- 13.6% 

-21.6% 
-2.6% 

-35.2% 

0.7% 

-27.6% 

Page4af 4 
OM-3 



Printed: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 02-2006 
3/7/2006 1% 0859 PM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A-4 
FINAL 

(A) (6) (G) P1 (E) (F) (GI 0-0 (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N 1 
&ET NET CAP EQUI'J NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURYED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAG AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER K h H  PER dNlT 

PLANT (Mw) {MWH) (Ob) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUIKLVH) (UNITS) (MhlBTUNNtT~ (MMBTU) (9) CENTS/KWH (3) 

Steam 

Anclste 

UNlT 1 

UNIT 2 

Bartow 

UNIT I 

UNIT 2 

UNIT $ 

Crystal River 1 & 2 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

Crystal River 4 8 5 

UNIT L 

UNIT 5 

510 

509 

122 

120 

206 

381 

477 

7; 7 

725 

55,857.00 
55,630.96 

79.22 
186.83 

1 34,93 1 .OO 
130,149-89 

4,534.58 
196.53 

4,849.00 

4,797.04 
51.95 

15.126.0O 
15.126.OU 
51,767.00 
48,599.91 
3,167.09 

181,654.00 

47.22 
181,606.78 
180,5O6.00 

507.71 
179,998.29 

433,734.00 

775.81 
432,958.19 

397.975.00 
754.44 

397,220.51 

16 

39 

6 

19 

?it 

71 

56 

90 

82 

10,175 
#6 
GS 
#2 

10,469 
#6 
GS 
#2 

10,594 
#6 
#2 

10,900 
#6 

10,477 
7% 

GS 

10,195 
#2 

CA 

9,880 
#2 
CA 

86,812 
778 
32 8 

209,125 
46,326 

355 

7,747 
95 

25,133 

77.617 
32,028 

833 
74,88 1 

868 
71,926 

9,296 
#2 1.245 
CA 165.391 

9,643 
#2 1251 
CA 157 4-12 

6.517 
1,036 
5.795 

6.53 5 
1.036 
5.795 

6.560 
5.794 

6.560 

6.560 
1 .a36 

0.578 
24.726 

5.779 
24.726 

5.816 
24.334 

5.816 
24.334 

568,429 

565,722 
806 

1,901 
1.412,526 
1,362,475 

47,994 
2,057 

51,371 
50,821 

550 
164,874 
164,874 
542,353 
509,172 
33,781 

1,851,989 
481 

1,851,503 
1,783,459 

5,016 
1,778.442 

4,031,836 
7,212 

4,O24,62 5 
3,837,739 

7,276 
3,830,464 

3,675,78 1 
3,64 3,63 9 

5,631 
46,511 

9,141,327 

335.322 
28,693 

8,777,312 

311.272 
303.822 
7,450 

985,666 
965,666 

3,276,lX 
3,OL 3,984 
232.165 

5.81 1,44s 

5,737,17'7 
74,272 

5,588,166 
T7,393 

5 3 :  0,773 

11,703,237 
105,550 

1 1,597,687 
11,144,663 

106,487 
1 1,038,177 

6.580 

6.553 
7.108 

14.190 

6.775 
6.744 
7.314 

14.EOO 

6.41 9 
6.334 

14.m 

6.516 
6.51 6 
6.529 
6.263 
7.331 

3,199 
157.289 
3.159 
3.096 

15.244 
3.062 

2.698 
13.605 
2.679 
2.800 
14.1 14 
2.779 

41 972 
7.238 
80 826 

41.972 
7 238 

80 825 

39.21 8 
78.421 

39.2 18 

39.218 
7.249 

89.162 
76.6 17 

89. I 62 
76.617 

85.121 
70.123 

85.1 22 
70.1 23 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 0 2-2 0 0 6 Printed 

3/7/2006 12:09:00 PM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedufe A 4  

(A) (a) !C) (Dl (E) (F) (G) (HI (1) (J) (K) (L) (MI (4 

PLAN- WW) !MWH) (%) FAC {%) FAC (%} (BTU/K\VH) (Uh ITS) (MMBTUiUN IT:t (MFABTU) [$) CENTSKWH ($1 

LET NET CAP EQUW NET AVGhET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION F P C  AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE 8 d R N  HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KVVH PER UNIT 

Suwannee Plant 

UNIT 1 33 

UNIT 2 32 

UNIT 3 81 

824.00 4 13,623 11,225 107,07E 1 2 . m  

81 3.67 #6 1,714 6 467 11,084 105,255 32.936 61 408 
10.33 #2 24 5.864 141 1,826 37.677 76.083 
730.00 3 13,117 9,575 91,434 12.525 

71 8.82 #6 1,458 6.467 9,429 89,532 12.455 61,407 
11.18 #2 25 5.864 147 1,902 17.01 3 76,080 

,f337.00 3 11,975 20,202 194,767 11.545 

,663.01 #6 331 1 6.401 19,915 191,032 11.488 61.408 
23.99 #2 49 5.863 287 3,72& 15.540 76.082 

TOTAL 3,913 3,459,650.00 9,787 14,285,580 52,030,990 3.565 

Nuclear 

Crystal River 3 

UNIT 3 794 530,784.00 99 10,180 5,403,378 1,884,913 0.355 
0 NF 5,403,207 1 .oao 5,403,207 0.000 0.349 1,884,913 
0 #2 29 5.897 171 0 0.000 0.000 

TUTP,l 794 530.784.00 10.180 5.403.378 1.884.91 3 0.355 

Gas Turbine 

Avon Park Peaker 56 217.00 1 

72.19 
144.81 

Bartaw Peaker 205 555.00 i3 
55.33 

499.67 

Bayboro Peaker 200 323.00 3 
323.00 

Debary Peaker 644 7,569.00 2 
983.7? 

6,585.29 

Wiggins Peaker 126 772.00 1 

13,070 

15.919 

13,L52 

13,025 

17,082 

2.836 

#2 163 5,788 944 
GS 1,827 1 .a36 1,893 

8.835 
#2 t 52 5.794 88 1 

GS 7,678 T.036 7.954 

4,345 
#2 749 5.801 4.345 

98.590 
#2 2,212 5.793 12,813 

85,776 GS 82,716 1.037 

13,187 

25,318 

12,573 
12,745 

63.710 

11,921 
51,789 

65,239 

65,239 

727,240 

167,326 

559,914 

90,568 

1 t .667 

17.417 77.135 
8.801 6.976 

11.479 

21.547 78.328 
IO. 365 6.745 

20. 98 

20.198 87.101 

9.608 

17.010 75.545 
8.532 6.769 

1 ? .732 

Page 2 of 3 
rpN4 qryA4 



Printed: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 02-2006 
3ff7/2006 12.09.35 PM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A 4  
(A) (31 IC) (Dj (E) (F) IG) (HI tu (J) {K) (L) (MI (N) 

PLANT (nrmv) iMWH) (%) FAC (%) FAC (%) (BTU/KWH) (UNITS) (Mh'lSBTUAJNIT) (MMBTU) (5) CENTSIKWH (3 

NET NET CAP EQUlV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNEO FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL C3ST PER KWH PER JNlT 

Hines Energy 1.630 

Intercession City Deaker 1.056 

Rio Pinar Peaker 15 

Suwannee Peaker 173 

Tiger Bay Cogen 21 5 

Tu mef Pea ke r 166 

Univ of Florida Cogen 48 

TOTAL 4,534 

29.61 
751-39 

375,656.00 
375,656.00 

23,850.00 
12,474.25 
1 3,375.75 

42.00 
42.00 

664.00 
220.39 

443.61 

26.850.00 
26,850.00 

2,268.00 
2,268.00 

30,325.00 
3 0,325.00 

463,091 .OO 

34 

3 

0 

1 

19 

2 

94 

7,256 

12,664 

17,235 

13,841 

8,399 

13,€98 

10 X.92 

7,548 

#2 
GS 

GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 

#2 

GS 

GS 

#2 

GS 

61 
12,389 

2,664,608 

27,226 
139,867 

125 

523 
5,944 

21 7,672 

5,358 

295.392 

5.770 
1.036 

1.023 

5.802 
1.030 

5.791 

5.833 
1.033 

1.036 

5.798 

1.036 

352 
12,835 

2,725,894 
2,725,894 

302,038 
157,975 
14d.063 

724 
724 

9,191 
3,050 

6,140 

225,508 
225,503 

3: ,066 
3i,066 

306.026 
306,026 

3,728.240 

2,172 
88,396 

20,596,799 
20,596,799 

3,427,340 
2,3A1,180 
1 ,I 76,160 

9,682 

9,682 

87,037 
39,785 

4?,251 

1 , s  1,239 
1,541,239 

392,593 
392.593 

1,683,507 
1,683,507 

28.710,272 

10.546 
1 1.764 

5.483 
5.483 

14.370 

18.528 
9.812 

23.052 
23.052 

13.108 
18.052 
10.65 1 

5.740 
5.740 

17.310 
17.310 

5.552 

5.552 

6.120 

35.607 
7.135 

7.730 

84.889 
7.980 

77.456 

76.071 
7.949 

7.08 1 

73.272 

5.699 

~ 

SYSTEM TOTAL 9,24? 2,459,525.00 9,521 23,417,199 82,626,q 75 3.359 

Page 3 o f 7  rpfl-4 qryA-4 



Printed: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 0 2 -20 0 6 
5/7/2006 121 0:28 PM SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A-5 
Actual Estimated Difference Difference (Yo) 

HEAVY OIL 1 PURCHASES 

2 Units (BBL: 423,309 5cj3.113 -1 39,809 -24.8% 

3 Unit Cost (SIBBL] 42.51 45.57 -3.06 -6.7% 

4 Amount ($) 17,995,641 25.662,103 -7,666,462 -29.9% 

5 BURNED 
5 Units (BEL) 41 2.717 563,118 -1 50,401 -26.7% 

7 Unit Cost (YBBL) 41.53 45.57 -4.04 -8.9% 

8 Amount ($) 17,140,247 25,662,103 -8 521,856 -33.2O/o 

9 AOJUSTMENTS 

10 Units (BBLj 0 

I 1  Amount($) -3,432 

13 Units (BSLj 1,097,757 

12 ENDING INVENTORY 

14 Unit Cost (S/SSLj 45.08 
15 Amount (S) 49,486,865 

16 

17 DAYS SUPPLY 74 

1,100,000 

45.57 
50,128,540 

58 

-2,243 

4 - 4 9  

-641,675 

16 

-0.2% 

-1.1% 

-1.3% 

27.6% 

LiGHT OIL 18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

PURCHASES 

units (BBL! 

Untl Cost (S/BBLj 

Amount (5) 
3 URN ED 

Units (BBL] 

Unit Cast [S/BBL) 

Am ou n t ( 5) 
ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BBC) 

Amount ($) 

ENOING INVENTORY 

Units (BRLj 

Unit Cost ($//BBL} 

Amount ($1 

DAYS SUPPLY 

4,904 

119.16 

584,340 

41,668 

82.71 

3,446,283 

-3 

-1 94 

17,235 

101.83 

1,755,OS 

17,235 

101.83 

1,755,026 

-32,331 

17.33 

-1 170,E96 

24.433 

-15.12 

1,691,247 

830.294 E83-900 -53,E06 

72.72 1 Q1.83 -29,l I 
60,383,002 9O,OO7,537 -29,624,535 

557 1,538 -981 

-71.5% 
17.0% 

-66.7% 

141.8% 

-18.8% 

96,4% 

-6.1% 

-28.6% 
-32.9% 

-63.8% 

Page 1 of 3 OM-5 qvA-5 



Printed: 

3/7/2OOfj 12:10:58 PM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC, 02-2006 

SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedule A-5 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

COAL 35 

36 

37 
3a 

39 

40 
41 

42  

43 
44 

45 

46 

47 

48  

49 

50 
5 1  

OTHER 52 

53 

54 
55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

PURCHASES 

Units (TON) 

Unit Cast (SI'KIN) 
Amount ($1 
BURNED 

Units (TON) 
Unit Cost (SlTON) 

Amount ($1 
ADJUSTMENTS 
Units (TON) 

Amount (S) 

ENDING INVENTORY 
Units (TON) 

Unit Cost (STTON) 

Amount ($1 

DAYS SUPPLY 

552,171 403,472 

75.93 74.70 

41,924,763 30,141,343 

469,610 403,472 

72.15 74.70 

33,883,833 30,141,330 

0 

-1,470 

605,258 
77.19 

46,717,417 

36 

768,000 

74.70 

57,373,400 

57 

148,699 

1.22 
11,783,420 

66,138 
-2.55 

3.742.483 

-152,742 

2.48 

-1 0.65 5,983 

36.9% 

1.6% 

33.1% 

16.4% 

-3.4% 

12.4% 

-21.2% 

3.3% 

-1 8.6% 

-36.8% 

rptA-5 qqA-5 Page 2 of 3 



Printed: 

3ffl2006 12:11:15PM 
02-2006 PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Schedule A-5 
SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference ( X )  

GAS 66 BURNED 

67 Units (MCF) 

68 Unit Cost (S/MCF) 
69 Amount ($1 

NUCLEAR 70 3URNED 

7 1  Units (MM BTU) 

72 Unit Cost (S/MM 3TU) 

73 Amount ( S )  

3,507,225 5,179,4 27 -1 671,902 

7.49 11.54 -4.05 
26,270,919 59,745,093 -33 474,174 

5,403,207 

0.35 
I .aa4,9a 

5,242.537 

0.35 
1,813,918 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment #l far detaii of acjustments. 

160,670 

G.00 
70,695 

-32.3% 

-35.1 '% 
-56.0% 

3.1% 

0.8% 
3.9% 

Page 3 of 3 r3W-5 qryA-5 





Printed; 
3/7/2006 123 5 4 5  PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

GENERATING SYST€M COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

U1-2006 fhru 02-2006 
F i NAL 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIF FEREtJ C E l%\ 

NET GENERATION ($) 

1 HEAVYOIL 

2 LIGHT011 
3 COAL 
4 GAS 

5 NUCLEAR 

6 
7 

8 TOTAL ($) 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION (MWH) 

9 HEAW OIL 
10 LIGHTOIL 

11 COAL 

12 GAS 
13 KUCLEAR 

14 

15 
16 TOTAL (MWH) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

17 HEAW OIL {BBL) 
18 LIGHT OIL (PBl) 

19 COAL(T0N) 

20 GAS(MCF) 

21 kWCLEAR (MMEiTU) 

22 

23 

39.684.912 56,418,895 -16,733,983 

5,333,744 10,849,838 -5,OI 6,094 

68,247,230 63,776 235 4,470,995 
61,273,125 126,441 -905 -65,168,780 

3,427,197 3,822,582 -395,305 

178.466.208 261,309.455 -82,843,247 

609,397 
33,689 

2334.2 1 6 

969,665 
961,153 

4,958,120 

71 9,440 
45,424 

2,182,478 

1,420.574 

1,084,086 

5.452,002 

963,721 1279,702 

70,113 106,665 

945,844 851,433 
7 259,222 j0.989,598 

9.824,315 1 3,047,925 

-1 10,043 
-1 1,735 

202.738 

-450.909 
-1 22!933 

-493 a82 

-255.981 

-36 552 

94.41 1 
-3,730 376 

-1,223.610 

-29.7% 

-46.2% 

7'0% 
-51.5% 

-10.3% 

-31.7% 

-15.3% 

-25.8% 

9.2% 

-31.7% 

-11.3% 

-9.1% 

-2 1 .O% 

-34.3% 

11.1% 
-33.9% 

-71.1% 

Page 1 of 4 



Printed: 

3/712036 ?2:16:21 PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Schedule A-3 

01-2006 Thru 02-2006 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%I 
~ ~ ~~ 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

24 HEA" OtL 

25 LIGHTOIL 
26 COAL 

27 GAS 

28 NUCLEAR 
29 

30 

31 TOTAL (MILLION 3TU) 

GENERATION MIX 4% MWH] 

32 HEAVYOIL 

33 UGHTOIL 

34 COAL 
35 GAS 

36 NUCLEAR 

37 
38 

39 TOTAL (% MWH) 

6,280,617 

402,359 
23 $21,206 

7,464,C;79 

9,824,315 

47,092,576 

12.3 

0.7 

48. .I 
19.6 

19.4 

100.0 

7 928,C62 

61a,~55 

m,gag ,m 

21,285.81 1 

11.047,C25 

51,87O,C51 

15-20 

0.83 

40.03 

26 06 

19.88 

100 0 

-1,647.445 

-216,296 
1,835,395 

-3,525.51 9 

-1,223,610 

-4,777,475 

-0.9 
-0.2 

8.1 
-6.5 

-0.5 

0.0 

-20.8% 
-35.0% 

8 6% 

-32.1 Yo 
-11.1% 

-9 2% 

-6 9% 

-18 4% 

20 1% 
-24 9% 

-2.5% 

0.0% 

Page 2 of 4 
rptA-3 



Printec: 

3i712006 123 6:45 PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01 -2006 Thru 02-2006 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA FINAL 

Schedule A-3 

ACTUAL EST1 MATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (X) 

FUEL COST PER UNIT ($1 

40 HEAVY OIL (S/BEL) 

41 LlGHT31L i$/BBL) 

42 COAL (SflOK) 
43 GAS (SIMCF) 

44 NUCLEAR (SIMBTU) 

45 

46 

47 HEAWOIL 

48 LIGHT311 

49 COAL 

50 GAS 

53 NUCLEAR 

52 
53 
54 SYSTEM ($/!ABTU) 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (BTU/#wH) 

55 HEAVY OIL 
56 LGHTOIL 

57 COAL 

56 GAS 

59 NUCLEAR 

60 

61 
62 SYSTEM (BTUIKWH) 

41.18 

83.20 
72.15 

8.44 

0.35 

6.32 

14.50 

2.95 

8.2 -l 
0.35 

3.79 

10.306 
11,943 

9,698 
7.698 
10,221 

9.498 

4626 

10f.72 
74.90 

11.51 

0.35 

7.12 

17.54 

3.00 

11,51 

0.35 

5.04 

1 1,020 

13.620 

9,753 

7,736 
10,191 

9.574 

-5.08 
.1a51 

-2.75 
-3.06 

0.00 

-0.80 

-3.04 
-0.04 

-3.30 

0.00 

-125 

-713 
-I ,676 

-55 

-38 
30 

-16 

-1 1.3% 

-1 8.2% 

-3.7% 
-26.5% 

0.8% 

-1 I .2% 

-1 7.3% 
-1 5% 

-28.7% 

0.8% 

- 24.8% 

-6.5% 
-12.31% 

-0.6% 

-0.5% 
0.3% 

-02% 

Page 3 of 4 
VtA-3 



Printed : 

3/7/2006 12,17:45 PM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, JNC. 

GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA 
Schedule A-3 

04 -2006 Thru 02-2006 
FINAL 

DtFFERENCE (Ye) DIFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

GENERATED FUEL COST FER KWH (CENTHKWH) 

63 HEAW OIL 

64 LIGHTOIL 
65 COAL 

66 GAS 

67 NUCLEAR 
63 

69 

70 SYSTEM (CENTSKWH) 

6.51 

17.32 

2.86 

6.32 
0.36 

3.60 

7 . 8 4  

23.89 
2.92 
8.90 

0.35 

4.79 

*1.33 

-6.57 
-0.06 

-2.58 

0.00 

-1.19 

-27 0% 

-27 5% 
-2.0% 

-29 0% 

1.1% 

-24.9% 

Page 4 of 4 rpa-3 



Printed: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 01-2006 Thru 02-2006 
3/7/2006 1218.33 PM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST FINAL 

Schedule A 4  
(A) I B) :C) (Di E l  (F) (G) IH) ( 1 )  (J) W) 0-1 t w  w: 

PLANT WW) [MWH) {Yo) FAG ("A) FAG (%) (BfU/tQVH) (UhlTS) (Mh4BTUk!NIT) (M M 6TU ($) CENTSIKU'H (SI 

NET NET CAP EQUIV NET XVGhET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FJEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BJRN HEAT bALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KW'H PER 3NIT 

Steam 

Ancfote 
UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

Bartow 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

UNIT 3 

Crystal River 1 PI 2 

UNIT 1 

UNIT 2 

Crystal River 4 8 5 

UNIT L 

UNIT 5 

5'0 

509 

122 

120 

206 

38 1 

477 

71 7 

725 

161.172.00 
160,765.48 

104.64 
301.88 

271,405.00 
266,13 1.88 

4,826.65 
446.47 

20.71 1.00 
20,634.28 

76.72 
30,214.00 
30,214.00 

1 30,755.00 
7 27,47 1.08 

3,283.92 

392,867.00 
273.06 

392,593.94 
463,843.90 

686.29 
463,156.71 

818,522.00 
3,505.75 

81 5,Ot 6.25 
717,130.00 
3,714.39 

715,435.61 

22 

38 

12 

i a  

45 

73 

69 

81 

79 

10,405 

10,229 

10,499 

10,767 

10,141 

10.123 

9,886 

9.420 

9,659 

#6 
GS 
#2 

#6 
GS 
#2 

#6 
#2 

#6 

#6 
GS 

#2 
CA 

#2 
CA 

#2 
CA 

#2 
CA 

256,696 
1,051 

542 

417,827 
47 655 

788 

33 262 
139 

49819 

198 181 
32 145 

1228 
162 049 

1474 
186 924 

5,678 
314 507 

6,169 
282.364 

6.517 
1 .O36 
5.795 

6.515 
1.036 
5.795 

6.51 3 
5.794 

6.530 

6.523 
1.036 

2.251 
24.525 

5.779 
24.4% 

5.818 
24.413 

5.818 
24.405 

1,677,024 
1,672,794 

1,089 
3,141 

2,776, I32 
2,722,195 

49,371 
4,567 

217.441 
2 16,635 

805 
325,301 
325.30 1 

1,325,984 

1,292,682 
33,302 

3,976,987 
2,764 

3,974,223 
4 . 5 8 5 , ~ a  

6,785 
4,578,874 

7,710.094 
23,022 

7,677,072 
6,926,916 

35,878 
6,891,038 

10,826,967 
10,775,275 

7,991 
43,706 

17,9L8,785 
17,538,506 

346,81G 
63,473 

1,293,862 
1,282,961 

0,901 
1,932,992 
1.932.992 
7,903,791 

7,670,631 
233,160 

12,495,332 
1 : 1,692 

12,383.640 
14,385,625 

106,381 
1 4,279,24L 

22,399,737 

492,485 
2 1,907,252 

20,2f 2,365 
535,27: 

19,677.094 

6.718 
6.702 
7.637 
14.476 
6,613 
6.590 
7.185 
14.21 7 

6.247 
6.21 8 
14.209 
6.398 
6.398 
6.045 

6.018 
7.100 

3.781 
40.904 
3.154 
3.101 

15.501 
3.083 

2.737 
14.048 
2.688 

2.819 
14.41 1 
2.758 

41.977 
7.603 

80.627 

41.976 
7.278 

80.549 

38.571 
78.424 

38.800 

38.705 
7.253 

90.954 
76.4 19 

90.63 4 
76.391 

86.736 
69.S56 

86.768 
69.687 

rpbX-4 qryA4 Page 1 of 3 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, 1NC. 

Schedule A 4  

01-2006 Thru 02-2006 Printed 

31712006 12:18:34 PM SYSTEM NET GENEMTION AND FUEL COST FINAL 

(.4) (6) (C) lo) (E) 03 (a tH) Y 1 (J) (W (I) (MI tN) 
NET NET CAP EQUlV NET AVGNET 'UEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENEWTION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRkTE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

($1 (MWH) (%} FAC (%) FAC (%) (BTUMWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (Mh40TU: (S) CENTSlKWM P M N T  (MW) 

Suwannee Plant 

UNIT t 33 824.00 2 

813.67 
10.33 

UNIT 2 32 730.00 2 

718.82 
11.18 

UNIT 3 81 2,488.W 2 

2,443.37 
44.63 

TOTAL 3.913 3,010,661 .OO 

13,623 
#S 
#2 

13,117 
#6 
#2 

12,461 
#6 
#2 

9,823 

11,225 

1,714 6.467 11,084 
24 5.8W 141 

9.575 
1,158 6.467 9,429 

25 5.8& 147 
3? $54 

4,764 6.401 30.496 
95 5.8& 557 

29,573,392 

107,078 
105,253 
1,826 
91,434 
89,532 
1,902 

295,elo 

289,762 
7,057 

109,894,191 

12.995 
12.936 51.408 
17.677 76,083 
12.525 

12.455 61.407 
17.013 76.080 

1 : .9x 
11.859 60.823 
15.812 74.284 

3.650 
~ 

Nuclear 

Crys:al River 3 

UNlT 3 794 351 ~ 5 53.00 85 
0 

0 

TOTAL 734 361,153.00 

10,222 9,824.572 3,427,197 0.357 
NF 9,824,315 1 .OOO 9,824,315 3,427,197 0.000 0.349 
#2 44 5.843 257 0 0.000 0.000 

to-222 9,824,572 3,427,197 0.357 

Gas Turbine 

A w n  Park Peake- 56 260.00 0 
63.48 

196.52 

3artow Peaker 235 1,646.00 

360.05 
I .mi 95 

1,509.00 
Saybcro Peaker 200 t.5C)9.00 1 

Debafy Peaker 539 15,503.00 2 
975.48 

14,527.52 

rliggirs Peaker 126 1,014.00 1 

17,423 

15,339 

13,159 

14,353 

17,383 

4,530 

#2 191 5.791 5,106 
GS 3.305 1.036 3,424 

25,297 
#2 955 5.794 5.534 
GS 19,077 1.036 lC,764 

19,858 
#2 3,423 5 801 19.858 

222.593 
#2 2,C17 5.795 f4,0U6 
GS 201,145 I .037 205,587 

17,626 

40,151 

14,650 
25,500 

225,078 
74,896 
150,182 

295,522 
29 5,522 

1,765,81 I 
182,759 

1,583,052 

127,294 

15.443 

23.077 76.702 
12.976 7.716 

13.674 
20.802 78.425 
1 1.679 7.872 

19.584 

19.584 86.334 

11.390 
18.735 75.614 
10.897 7.870 

12.554 



09-2006 Thru 02-2006 W-tted: PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
3/7/2006 12. I9:OS PM SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

Schedule A 4  
FINAL 

(A) (6) (C)  ID) (€1 (F) (GI W) :I) (4 (K) IL) (MI (N) 

PIANT (MWI (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (8TUIKWH) (UNITS) (MMBTUICINIT) (MMBTU) ($) CENTS/KWH ($1 

NET NET CAP EQUlV NET AVGNET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
C4P GENERATION FAC AVAI, OUTPUT HEATRATE TYPE BURN HEAT VALUE BUSNEE FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNtT 

20.25 
993*75 

Hines Energy 1,630 520,753.00 

920,753.00 

Intercession City Peaker 1,056 35.627.00 
16,405.14 
19.221.86 

Rio Pinar Peakel 15 72.00 
72-00 

Suwannee Peaker 173 I ,307.00 
352.75 

954.25 

Tiger 3ay Cogen 21 5 40.395.00 
40,395.00 

Turner Peaker 151 3,808.00 
3,8O8.00 

Univ of F1or:da Cogen 48 64,412.00 
0.00 

64,472.00 

36 

2 

0 

1 

13 

2 

95 

7,164 

13,161 

4c a.7 
I 0 , Q I I  

15,853 

8.352 

13,323 

10.01 7 

#2 
GS 

GS 

#2 
GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

GS 

#2 

#2 
GS 

TOTAL 4.384 986.306.00 7.801 

61 
16,674 

5,729,961 

37,217 
245,195 

209 

957 
14,463 

326.044 

8,750 

0 
622,507 

5.770 
1.036 

1.026 

5.801 
1.032 

5.794 

5.843 
1.046 

1.036 

5.798 

0.000 
1.037 

352 
17,274 

5,880,142 
5,880,142 

468,874 
215,902 
252.972 

I12i i 
121 1 

20,720 
5,592 

15,128 

337,782 

50,734 
50,734 

645,244 
0 

645,244 

7,694,612 

337,782 

2,172 

125,122 

4 932 7,990 
4932 7.990 

5,291 ,I 16 
3, 1 56,718 
2,134,398 

i6,188 

16,188 

198,972 
72,684 

126,288 

2,476,882 
2,476,882 

641,206 
64 1,206 

4,138,013 
2.262 

4,135,750 

65,144,220 

IO, 727 
72.593 

6.083 
6.083 

14.851 
19.242 
51.104 

22.483 

22.483 

15.224 

20.605 
13.234 

6.132 
6.132 

"1,838 
76.838 

6.424 
0.000 
6.421 

6.635 

35.607 
7.504 

8.713 

84.819 
8.705 

77.455 

75.950 
3.7'32 

7.597 

73.281 

0.000 
6.644 

3.599 47,092,576 178,466,203 SYSTEMTOTAL 9,091 4,958. f 20.0C 9,498 
rrorrrs. ~ ~ ...... .. 

. 
Page3of 3 rptA-4 cryA4 



Printed: 

3UQO06 12:20:02 PM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORlDA, INC, 01-2006 ThW 02-2006 

SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 
Schedule A-5 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

H E A W  OIL 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

s 
3 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PURCHASES 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost (S/BBL) 
Amount (S) 

8 U R 14 ED 
Units (EBLj 

Unit Cost (S/BBL) 

Amount ($1 
ADJUST ME NTS 

Unrts (66L) 
Amount ($1 
ENDING INVENTORY 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost (SIB8t) 

Amount (5 )  

1,083,350 1,219,702 

42.90 46.26 

46.480.501 56,418,8% 

-1 36,352 
-2.35 

-4,938,334 

-1 f .2% 
-7.2% 

-17.6% 

-21.0% 

-1 t .PA 
-29.7% 

963,721 1,2?9.702 -255,981 

41.18 46.26 -5.08 
39,684,9 12 ! ~ . 4 1 a . w  -16 733,983 

0 

-6,506 

1,100,000 

45.57 

50,128.540 

-2,243 
-0.49 

-64 1.675 

-0.2% 

-1.1% 

-1.3% 

1,097,757 

45.08 

49,486,865 

DAYS SUFPLY 0 0 0 0.0% 

LIGHT OfL I 8  

19 

20 

21  

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

31 
32 

33 

34 

PURCHASES 

Units (38L) 

Unit Cost (slB8Lr 

Amount (S) 

BURNED 

Units (BBL) 

Unit Cost (VBBL} 

Amount ($1 
ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (BBL) 

Amount ($1 
ENDING INVEN'ORY 

Units (BBL:) 

Unit CQst (S/SSO 
Amount (5) 

55,039 

88. I 9 

4,854,005 

106,655 

101.72 

10,849,838 

-5 1,626 

-13.53 

-5,995,E33 

-48.4% 

-1 3.3% 

-5 5.3% 

70,l t3  

83.20 

5,833,744 

106c665 

101.72 

10,?49,838 

-36,552 

-18.51 
-5,O 16,094 

-34.3% 

-1 8.2% 

-46.2% 

-4 

-250 

530,294 E83,SOO -53,606 

72.72 101.83 -29.1 I 
60,383,002 90,007,537 -29,624,535 

-6.1% 

-28.6% 
-32.9% 

0.0% 0 0 0 

"-5 wA-5 Page 1 of 3 



Printed: 

3/7/2006 t2:20:30 PM 
PRUGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Schedule A-5 

01 -2006 Thru 02-2006 
SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FfNAL 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

COAL 35 
36 

37 
38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 
44 

45 
46 
47 
48 

49 
50 

51 

PURCHASES 

Uniis (TONI 

Unit Cast (WON) 
Am ou n t ($1 
8 URNED 

Units(T0N) 

Unit Cost (WON) 

Am OL nt ($) 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Units (TON) 

An?cun? (S) 
ENDING INVENTORY 
Units (TON) 

Unit Cost ($/TON) 

Amount [$) 

DAYS SUPPLY 

1,337,842 85 1,433 

75.21 74.90 

83,325,677 63,776,262 

94 5,844 851.433 
72.15 74-90 

68,247,239 63,776,235 

D 

-3,083 

605,253 

77.19 

4671 7,417 

D 

768,003 
74.70 

57,373,403 

3 

256,409 

0.31 
19,54941 5 

94,411 

-275 

4,470,995 

-3 62,742 

248  

-10,655,983 

0 

30.1 Yo 

0.4% 

30.7% 

l I . l Y 0  
-3.7% 

7.0% 

-21.2% 

3.3% 

-18.6% 

0.0% 

OTHER 52 

53 

34 
55 

56 

57 
58 

59 

60 
61 

62 

63 

64 

35 

rptA-5 qrqA-5 Page 2 of 3 



Printed: 

2/7/2006 12:20:47 PM 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 

Schedule A-5 

03 -2006 Thru 02-2006 
SYSTEM GENERATION FUEL COST FINAL 

Actual Estimated Difference Difference (%) 

GAS 

FI UCLEAR 

66 BURNED 

67 Units (MCF) 

68 (Jnit Cost (SIMCF) 

69 Amount ($) 

70 BURNED 

71 Units (MM BTU) 

72 Unit Cost (9MM 3TU) 
73 Amount ($) 

7,259,222 

8.44 
61,273,125 

9.824,3 15 

0.35 
3,427,197 

10,989,598 
11.51 

126,441,905 

-3 730,376 

-3.06 
-65,168,780 

1 1,047.925 

6.35 
3,822,582 

1,223,E10 

0.00 
-395,385 

-33,9%0 

-26.6% 
-51.5% 

-1 1.1% 

0 - 8% 
-10.3% 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment #1 for detail of acjustments 
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POWER SCLD 
FOR The MONTH OF 

FfiilRUkR'd. 3CWj 

(2 )  (3) \4) (5) 

K W H  WHEELED KWH 
TYPE TOTAL FROM OTHER FROM U'NN 

SCHCOULE KW SOLD SYSTEMS GENERATION SOLD TV 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 

Semroola Elodnc Cwpere.livo Inc 
Crty of won'.es!ead. FL 
CQ OI New S m j j s  Beach FL 
Coob Eleclnc Membersnip Gorp 
Flwida Power L Ugh1 Company 
Psnn$ylvaniit-Ncw duiruy-Mar$and In1 
Reedy Croos lmprovenrunl Oislrw 
St~nimlu Elacrnc Cuoperalive IRC 
Tamps Elr.arrc Company 
rho Energy AUI~HXII~. int 
Ttc; Energy Aulhwity Inc 
Tannesreo Valley Adhonly 
bomam Lampany bervtces inc 
Sammois E:ecmc Cooperal~ve .  Inc 
Reedy Crerk lmprovsmeni Dirlwt 
nyrrltrwpa Power torp 
Fionda fdunlopal Power Agctlcy 
City of New Smyme Eeecn. FL 

Adjustments 

Pmnay(vmnin.Now JcracyMayland Snt. 

Sub Total .Gain on Mhor Poww Silos 

Load Fdlowiflg 
SCh60blm3 OS 
S&UUlC H 
EE ! 
CR, 1 
UR1 
Schedule OS 
Schedule J 
CR 1 
sctiewe os 
Ccrrtraci 
MRI 
MWl 
CR.1 
Schadulc H 
E l  
CR.1 
Schedule I 

IrlRl 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE 54 

CUMUUTIVE ACTUnL 
CUMULATIVE E S T I H ~ T E D  
DIFFERENCE 
CWFFRFNCF Y 

0 !Fuel Closmg\2WVFeb~FAS Exporl . Schoduie B xls]h+onlhl 
3/Wd Y ou hM 

8.475 
13 
0 

1.180 
t50 

0.550 
315 
320 

3. $60 
155 
972 

4.318 
IW 

2 27LI 
0 

305 
3 

1 f7J 

0 

51.022 

32 022 
02.369 
(74 .2s)  

44.126 

234.379 
.190.453 

( R I  1 q  

(MI 

124.381 

8.475 

1.180 

13 
0 

1 50 
9,550 
31 5 
3 24 

3,160 
196 
972 

4 318 
6W 

2 278 
0 

1 UY 
395 
0 

0 

32,022 

32 022 
02.36U 
(74 25) 

44 1x 
33.4,579 
.19O.d53 

( A I  14) 

(60) 

FUEL 
COST 
WKWH 

5 441 

9 633 
3 178 
0000 
4 5E5 
7 W2 
4 398 
3 476 

5 118 
5 582 
3 203 
3 566 
4 bL'J 
5 697 
0 000 
5 304 
tj M 8  
0000 

5 467 

0 DO0 

5 938 

5 938 
0 407 
B 13 

G 135 
5 604 
0 531 
w Cl 

(W 

TOTAL 
COST 

CIK'WH 

6 1 1 1  

9 633 
5 119 
0 000 
5 467 
7 017 
6 582 
4 308 

5 663 

6 1 8 9  
5 312 
U l l U  
6 470 
O W 3  
0 5.52 
5 387 
ow 

6 487 

a 128 

0 000 

7 OD5 

7 096 
0 QQ4 
10 10 

7 137 

(7) 

FUEL ADJ 
TOTAL 

5 

6.767.963 

I] 16.415.16 
413.11 
0.00 

53,064.55 
11.843.74 

420.032 25 
10,949 14 
17.557.29 

t61.726 43 
10.941.88 
60.571 56 

153,97054 
;1/.120.22 

125.7€4.70 
0.00 

s.703.54 
24,086.12 
6,310.08 

0.M 

1,901,331.12 

1,0(11.581 I2 
/4.8(36.581 88) 

(7 1.91) 

2.71116.083 0.1 

(8) (9) (101 

80% GAIN ON NOWUEL 
YOTAL ENERGY SALES AMOWIT FOR 
COST ECONOMY F Y E L Q J  

5 s I 

7.6bo.472 3 3 2 . m  .oO 

816.4 15.16 
665 4 1  

O..DO 
64.S07.80 
10,526 24 

028.588 20 
13 m . 3 9  
20.758. 'le 

17a.wi.7a 
16.127.49 
60.1 54.87 

229.352.05 
SU.Sl0.ZP 

147.394.31 
0.W 

0,551.54 
21.201.52 
6.310.08 

am 
252 33 

0 .a0 
10.64325 
(1.417 50) 

208.555.95 
2.904 25 
3.20 1 .SO 

17.235 35 
5.185 so 
9.583 31 

75.372.51 
TJ3W uu 
17 s27 61 

0.00 
840 MI 

(2,884 60) 
O W  

0.22 0.22 

2.2?1,579.10 370,197.98 

2 271 879 IO 
(6 358 692 00) (46201t.02) 

370,497 88 

I70 1 % )  (55.50) 

437 725 38 3 144,708 4 2  
6 287 %3.146.055 00 14,772,230 00 1626.198 00 

(1.188.472 62) 0 828 (10 434.054 9G) (11 627.527 53)  
13 17 (TP 11) (TA 71 )  (73 on) 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA. INC 
SCHEDULE A7 

PURCHASED FROM 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 

Glades 
Gouthorn Cumpany SOWIC,?~, lrrc 
Tampa Electric Company 
Central Power & Lime 

ADJUSTMENTS 
Southorn Company Sorvicos, Inc 
Tamps Electric Company 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
UIkl- tKtNCt "h 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMCILATNE ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

PURCHASED POWER 
EXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMY PURCHASES 

FOR THE tvlONiTH OF 
FEBRUARY. 2006 

(21 (3) {4) (5) 

YnTAl  KL111.4 KWH 
N P E  4 V H  FOR FOR 

SCHEDULE (000) iW) (m) 
& PURCHASE0 UTI LlTlES INTERRUPTIBLE 

352,956 

Firm 21 
Gouihcrn UPG 270,oCl 
TECO AR1 23,936 
N onEconom y 74.039 

Southorn UPS 0 
TECO ARl c 

368.857 
15.991 

4 5  

792.918 
748.261 
44.657 
6 0  

(6) 

KWH 
FOR 
FIRM 
coao, 

352,956 

21 
270,061 
23,936 
14,839 

0 
0 

368.857 
15,901 

4 5  

7Y2,918 
7413,261 
44,657 

6 0  

(7) 

FUEL 
COST 

C/i<VdI I 

2 196 

13 4 t 6  
1 0 1 4  
6 747 
3 200 

0 000 
OW 

3 100 
0 932 
41 0 

2 809 

0 621 
z :a8 

28 6 

( 8 )  (9) (10) 

TOTAL 
TOTAL AMOUNT FUEL 
COST FOR FUEL ADJ COST 
cttw 1 B $ 

2.1 98 7,75 6,979.0 0 7.7 56,979.00 

13.416 2.817.36 2.817.36 
1.014 6,168.067.64 6.168.967.64 
6.747 1.61 4.935.80 1.614.935.80 
3.200 2,364,848300 2.394.848,OO 

3 100 11,454,33471 11.434.334 7 1  
0 902 3 677.355 7 1  3.677.355 7 1  

4 1  0 57 4 a? 4 

2 809 22 27 2 886 0 1 22,272,866 01 
2 188 16373 123 00 16.373.721 00 
0 621 5 899 765 01 5,898,765 01 

28 4 360 36 n 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIOA, INC. 
SCHEDULE A8 

ENERGY PAYMENT TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES 
FOR THE MONTH OF. 

FEBRUARY, 2036 

ESTIMATED 

ACTML 

ALbumdale Power Partners, L P (AUBRDLAS) 
AQJ 
Rubumdafo Power Partners. L.P (AUER3LFC) 
ACJ 
Aubumdab Power PWneis. L P (AUBSET) 
AOJ 
Bay County !FJAYCOUNTI 
ADJ 
Cargill Ferldtzer lf1z (CARGICLF) 
AOJ 
Canlr.4 Power 8 Limo (FLACRJSIi) 
AOJ 
Citrus WWU (Cl lR3.5) 
AOJ 
Joffarson Power L c (JEFFPOWR) 
AD J 
Lake Ccunty (IAKCOUPJT) 
AD J 
Lake Cogen Limrtod (LAKORDER) 
ADJ 
Matro-Dndo Codnty (METIZDADC) 
ADJ 

AUJ 
Orange Ccylen (ORANGEAS) 
ADJ 
Orango C g o n  (ORANSECO) 
ADJ 
Ortando C o p o  Lmled (ORLACOGL) 
ADJ 
Orlando Cogen L:rniled (ORLCOGAS) 
ADJ 
P a m  Cogen iimiled [PASCCOGL) 
ADJ 
POSW ~ o u n i y  msourca Hocrsvrtrj {PASCOUNT) 
XDJ 
PCS Phoswulslt! (OCSWFCRKI 
ADJ 
PCS Phosphate { OCWH S PRS) 
RDJ 
Pomolwal Enoqy (PRPETUAL) 
ADJ 
Pirlull~~s Cuurtly Aesuuruu Recovery (PINCOGWT) 
AOJ 
Polk Powar Pnrlnors 1 P (MULBERRY) 
ADJ 
Polk Power Partners. L P (ITOYSTER) 
ADJ 
St Jm Forosl Products (STJCEFCR) 
AUJ 
DC Tobgra. LLC (TiMBEH) 
ADJ 
U S Agri-Chemicals (AGRICHEM) 
AUJ 
Wheofabratoi Ridge Enorgy Inc JRIDGEGEN) 
A DJ 
Jefferson Power L C (JEFFAS) 
A DJ 

M Q  tfO-Dade C wnty (METRDDAS) 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
Dir rCRCNCC 
DIFFERENCE X 

(2) (3) (4) (5)  (6) (71 (81 (9) 
TOTAt  KWFI roil IKWH KWH TOTAL 

rYPE PURCHASED OThER FOR FOR ENERGY TOTAL AMOUNT 
& KW# UTILITIES INTERRUPTISLE FIRM COST COST FOR FUEL ADJ 

SCHkUULt (UOO] (WU) (WU) (W) CMWh ClKWH $ 

363,293 0 0 363.283 3 FA1 3.031 11,013,061 00 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

C0,GEN 

CO-GEN 

GO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO.GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-CCN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CU-GkN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

GO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO CEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-FEN 

CO-GEN 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATWE ESTIMATED 
CUMULATIVE D tFFEHENCE 
CUMULATIVE DIFFERENCE % 

0 \Fuel Ciasing\2t36\~eb\[FA,$ Expon - Schodulo 8 xlsjhIon:hZ 
315Icci 12 07 F'M 

2,764 
0 

7,106 
0 

47.727 
0 

6,278 
0 

2.653 
0 
0 
0 
0 
Q 
0 
0 

T.028 
0 

34,209 

25.282 
0 

538 
0 

5.828 
0 

16.615 
0 

51 378 
0 

4% 
0 

0 
4,3Y1 

0 
6.908 
-392 

9,285 
3,303 

0 
0 

37,104 
0 

20.945 
0 

8.145 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
U 

13,494 
0 
C 

a 

36,348 

a 

349,710 
-'I 3,553 

13.7) 

737,430 
773.560 
-36.130 

14.7) 

2,764 
0 

7 . 1 E  
0 

47.727 
0 

6.278 
0 

2,593 
0 
0 
0 
Q 
0 
0 
0 

7,028 
0 

34,209 
0 

36,282 
0 

538 
4 

5,826 
0 

16.615 
0 

51 .F+VA 
0 

4 96 
C 

36,348 
0 

4,337 
0 

8.W 
.39i 
9,243 
3.3m 

0 
0 

37,104 
0 

20,9 4 5  
0 

8,145 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

13,W* 
0 
0 
0 

a 

349,740 

(3.7) 
13,663 

737,630 
773,5m 
-36,133 

(4 7 1  

5 644 

2 220 

3 074 

2 220 

2 969 

0 000 

0 DO0 

0 WO 

2 266 

4 395 

4 610 

7 010 

6.872 

2 511 

4 075 

8 327 

3 483 

2 zw1 

5 726 

6 067 

0 000 

2.220 

3 015 

3 202 

U QDC 

0 500 

0 000 

4 t36 

a ooo 

3.580 
0 840  

28 0 

3 604 
3 038 
0 5 W  

i s  e 

5 644 

2 220 

3.874 

2.220 

2.969 

0.000 

0.mo 

0.000 

2.266 

4.395 

1.518 

7.910 

6.872 

2.51 1 

d 075 

8.027 

3.483 

U b b  

5.724 

6,067 

0.OOO 

2.220 

3.015 

3.202 

0.ooo 

OCOO 

0 . m  

413G 

0.w 

3 &80 
0.84 
28 0 

155.988.8 1 
(3$,701.75) 
157,75320 

(1.061.d8) 
1,848,953.28 

139,371.60 
(935.90) 

47.797 39 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

159,254.40 
(I .089.401 

1,503.485.55 

1,112,210.76 
(19,44 1.58) 
42,555.80 

(24.34) 
400,362.72 
(34,397.19) 
4 t 7.2O2.65 
43.1 42.41 

2,105 878 5# 
27,9247 5 
39,813.92 

301.85 

136.54 7.02 
YY.3W.W 
(2,192.98) 

509,884.76 
(74,106. $0)  
583,897.92 
lR3,337 33 

0.00 
0.00 

823,700.00 
(5,357.52) 

631.485.72 
120.437.20 
260.809.30 
41,690.22 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0. Do 
0.00 
0.m 

550.1 1 1.84 
72.451.58 

OW 
ow 

u,ioa.oo 

78.767.57 

i i ~ , t i e . w j  

I .ze,ooo.a4 

I 3.w,m.a4 
2 . ~ 5 . 7 0 8  04 

23 2 

3.604 26,578,060. 83 
3 U30 23,498.1 16 W 
0.566 3.077.944.63 

18 0 13 1 



t 

ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 
INCUJDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
FEBRUARY, 2006 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC 
SCHEDULE AY 

TYPE & TOTAL KWH ENERGY TOTAL AMOUNT COST IF COST IF FUEL 
a PURCHASfD COST FOR FUEL AUJ GENERATED GENEWTED SAVINGS 

SCHEDULE (000) CMWH 8 CfKWH s 3 PURCHASED FROM 

ESTIMATED 20.000 5.226 1 ,O45.280.00 6.533 1,306,641 .oO 261.361 .CU 

ACTUAL: 

SubTvtal - Energy Purchases (Broker) 

Hyoro 
Load Following 
RPR Purchase 
EEI 
Schcdulo OS 
Schedule OS 
Transmission Purchase 
EEI 
EEI 
Transm ia31on Pu:drasc 
Schedule OS 
Transmission Purd-rase 
Transmission Purchase 
Transmission Purchase 
Schedule 0 5  
Schedule OS 
Schedule OS 
Schedule OS 
Contracf 
Transmission Purchase 
MR1 
Transm Ission Purchase 
EEI 
Transmission Purchase 
Contract 
Schedule OS 

8.516 
1.616 

0 
11 
0 

101 
0 

8,490 
429 

0 
2.375 

0 
0 
0 

406 
125 

2.135 

615 
0 

7.150 
0 

225 
0 

2,143 
94 1 

1 0 . m  

3 340 
12.210 
0.000 
3.800 
0.000 
3.999 
0.000 
5.903 
4.970 
0.000 
5.596 
0.000 
0.000 
0.oou 
5.533 
7,500 
6.208 

12.450 
3.323 

7.549 
0.000 
6.167 
0.000 
7.720 
9.989 

o m 0  

284.430 86 
197.309.04 

003 
4 18.00 
0.00 

4.039.00 
z9.060.aa 

501,202.00 
21,320.00 
11,100.70 

132,300.00 
1,722 04 
9.1 24.48 

22,732.00 
9,375.00 

70,465.00 
I .353,984 00 

20.435.00 
1S.301.00 

539.735 00 
25.507.79 
13,875 00 
14.747.50 

165,446.00 
93,994.00 

1 4 a . m  65 

3.340 
12.210 
0.000 
6.858 
0.000 
7.459 
0.000 
9.241 
7.245 
0.000 

10.026 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
6.084 

11.322 
10.&82 
12.900 
4.757 
0.000 

11 3 0 5  
0.000 
4.751 
0.000 
8.366 
17.802 

284.430.86 
197,309.04 

0.00 
754.33 
0.00 

7.533.21 
0.00 

784,525.76 
31.082.71 

0,oo 
238,12 1.00 

0.00 
0,OO 
0.00 

28.356.80 
14,153.00 
723,507.90 

1,402.824.46 
29.255.10 

0.00 
014,009.87 

0.00 
10.689.50 

0.00 
177,115.51 
16?,5$8.63 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

336.38 
0.00 

3.494.21 
(29,060.88) 
283,323.78 

9,762.71 
(11,100.70) 
105.221 00 

(1.722.04) 
(9.j24.48) 

(748,457.65) 
6,624.80 
4.778.00 
53,042 90 
48,040.40 
0.820.10 

(16,301.00) 

(25,507.79) 

(17,747.50) 
11,669.Sf 
73,524.83 

274,274.a7 

(3.185.50) 

Sepa 
Seminole 
Seminot e 
Calpine Energy Services LP 
City of Chanahoochsc, F t  
Clty of Homestead, FL 
City of Tallanassee. FL 
Cobb Electnc Membership Corp 
ConomPhillips Company 
Ouko Elcctric Transmission 
Fionda Power 8 Light Company 
Flonda Pgwer & Light Company 
Georgia Tranrmlssion Cnrporation 
Jacksonvllie Electric Authority 
N e w  tlopa Power Partnership 
Orlando Utlllties Commission 
Reedy Creek Improver" Disrrict 
Reliant Energy Services, h c  
Seminole Eleclrc Cooperative Inc 
Scmtnolt Electric Cooperative, Inc 
Soulhem Company $OWICOS. Inc 
Southern Company Services, lnc 
Tampa Electric Company 
Tooncssae Valtey Aulhorily 
The Energy Authority, lnc 
The Energy Authonty, Inc 

ADJUSTMENTS 

City of Chanahoochee, FL 
City of Tallahassee, FL 
Duke Electric Transmissiun 
dacksonvilla Clcctric Authority 
Pennsylvania-New Jersey-Maryland Int. 
Reedy Creek Improvement Distrlct 
Reliant Energy Services, !nc 
Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc 
Suutheni Cumpany Services. Inc 
The Energy Authorify, Inc. 

Schedule OS 
Transmission Purchaso 
Transmission Purchase 
Transmission Purchusc 
MR1 
Schedule OS 
Schedule OS 
Transmission Purchase 
Transmission Purchase 
Contract 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

-1,104 
0 
0 
0 
0 

O.GOU 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0 000 

o.aoo 

(O.OOO] 

a ooo 

0.00 
(335.00) 

29.00 
175.31 

1,236.97 
O.(x3 

856.00 
248.60 

41.20 
{ 850.00) 

3.691.084.02 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
8.706 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0 .oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

(96.997.44) 0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
335.00 
(29.00) 

(1 75.31) 
(1,236.97) 

(96,997.44) 
(856.00) 
(248.60) 

(41.20) 
650.00 

44.049 8.380 9.567 4,214,190.29 523.106.27 SubTctnl - Energy Purchases (Non-Broker) 

9.567 4,214.190.29 523,106.27 

46.4 222.5 100.1 
3.034 2.907,~9 .z9  261.745.2r 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

44,049 
24,049 
120.2 

a 380 
3 154 
60 3 

3,691,084.02 
2.645.804.02 

253.1 

135,276 
60,000 
75.276 
125.5 

6.937 
6.734 
0.203 

3 0  

8.440 11,417,720.43 2,034,019.82 
8.417 5,050,336.00 1.010.015.00 

0.3 126.1 101.38 
0.023 6.367,392,43 i.o24,003.a2 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATIVE ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE -/a 

0 \Fuel Closing\2006\Fcb![FAS Export - Schedule S.xls]Moolh2 
316106 1.22 PM 



PROG3ESS ENERGY FLORIDA INC 
SCHEDUtE k l2 .  CAPACITY CDSTS 
FOR TliE PER 00 JAN DEC 2% 

QF 
bf 
QF 
UF 
Q F  
QF 

01- 
OF 
OF 
or 
QF 
QF 

QF 
OF 
Qf 

Waer 

a* 

ar 

or 

MW S u n  Date -End Dare JAN FEO MAR APR HAY---- U N  JUC AUG SEP OCT 0 EC nu +Jov - - ~  
1 7 0 0  InmS i?!3V'13 535840 535.MO 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

114 3.3 W 1 M  ~ 12011'13 2 549254 5549 2 ' 2  0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5098508 
11 w 1/1/95 - 72r31m 2637w3 263" 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 i s M )  
1 5 W  9llEQ 1213lIQ7 57a300 5 2 f i 3 ~ )  Q 3 0 0 c 0 0 0 0 3 1056600 
2 0 0  7!im 9" 0 0 0 3 0 a a a 0 0 5 3 a 
1275 lI l f i5  60014 502478 502478 ci 3 c. 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 W W  

1 1 G K I  711fi3-7B1~73 2664651 ZWG5l 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5329Nl 
4500 I l / ' B T - l l ~ U 3  W154 738S58 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1342.7'2 
7400 irim i m i ~ 4  2 2 x 5 1 6  2 2 ~ 6 5 ~  0 J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 455303.3 
7923 911193 12131123 22206% 1 !36339s G 3 C 0 0 0 0 a 0 3 4;85.097 
109.90 7/1Tj3 - 72231108 3,166 384 3 le 384 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6332 769 
2 3 W  111% 12J31Q4 936433 w 4 3 0  0 3 e 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 ia12.860 
5475  1I?&5 12"11R4 11576% 2757699 0 3 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 3 4315.395 
79 20 am4 m a 4  2 775626 2.775 G26 0 3 0 0 0 0 (3 0 0 3 555r252 
3080 &'1&4-8'9fl$ 7 057309 1057 309 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2114619 

5 61 111197 - l X 3 W  (45 836) 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 (43836l 
3960 WlE4-1;%11123 731466 772210 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1503 706 

434 7/19A6 M W 1 0  4667322 4951 688 C 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0616810 
26630 39'15 D 1 (I I] 0 0 0 0 0 3 65745 

70 3/3@'?3 ?J2@111 GS9 76Y 859 237 0 3 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 J 1319534 
(12 967) CSS.765) 0 3 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 3 (B? 751t 

3 1 0 i l  680 

0 3 a 0 0 0 0 -* - 28 237 ma 2a 439245 

1.18a.4 17 1.355.188 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.535.605 


